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Coverage New New
Group Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex Haven London Tolland Windham Totals

D01 472 1,071 224 144 977 455 165 207 3,715
D02 42 131 10 90 89 18 6 3 389
D03 231 383 97 67 374 173 79 89 1,493
D04 100 391 27 35 217 59 12 37 878
F03 3,138 4,674 1,015 529 3,672 1,276 642 656 15,602
F04 644 1,182 201 112 994 376 127 146 3,782
F06 67 23 20 15 81 25 4 4 239
F07 52,440 81,152 10,938 7,358 81,122 20,758 6,369 11,365 271,502
F10 3,626 3,910 411 366 3,928 757 290 569 13,857
F12 761 1,458 132 102 1,413 296 62 180 4,404
F25 15,589 10,362 1,652 1,345 12,617 2,562 807 1,588 46,522
F95 85 136 17 6 165 30 7 19 465
M01 76 42 6 14 60 22 6 27 253
M02 9 25 6 0 34 6 6 5 91
P01 3 31 0 1 14 12 3 2 66
P02 886 1,217 163 165 1,182 448 114 172 4,347

Totals 78,169 106,188 14,919 10,349 106,939 27,273 8,699 15,069 367,605

3/11/2010

HUSKY A
CUMULATIVE NET ENROLLMENT BY COVERAGE GROUP BY COUNTY

AS OF 03/01/2010



Aetna AmeriChoice by Community 
County Better Health United Healthcare Health Network PCCM Total
Fairfield 18,632 12,758 46,779 0 78,169
Hartford 27,758 12,603 65,776 51 106,188
Litchfield 4,343 959 9,607 10 14,919
Middlesex 2,717 778 6,854 0 10,349
New Haven 22,467 9,747 74,470 255 106,939

New London 4,331 3,036 19,906 0 27,273
Tolland 2,683 1,194 4,814 8 8,699

Windham 3,092 1,767 10,188 22 15,069
Total 86,023 42,842 238,394 346 367,605
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3/11/2010

HUSKY A
NET ENROLLMENT REPORT

TOTAL ENROLLMENTS AS OF 03/01/2010

Targeted Mandatories

NOTE: The above numbers represent the end result of enrollment and eligibility activity as seen on the Department's 
Eligibility Management System (EMS) as of the month end cutoff date.  These numbers fluctuate daily as retroactive 
changes are made in eligibility status.  Eligibility reinstatements and retroactive eligibility for newborns account for a 
difference of the totals represented above.

Total Default Enrollments
     Aetna Better Health
     AmeriChoice by United Healthcare
     Community Health Network



Aetna AmeriChoice by Community 
County Better Health United Healthcare Health Network PCCM Totals
Fairfield 239 134 472 0 845
Hartford 510 222 1,089 5 1,826
Litchfield 120 24 214 0 358
Middlesex 71 28 237 0 336
New Haven 366 155 1,131 8 1,660

New London 171 69 465 0 705
Tolland 83 33 145 1 262

Windham 66 47 222 1 336
Totals 1,626 712 3,975 15 6,328

HUSKY A

AS OF 03/01/2010
DCF ENROLLMENT REPORT



Aetna Better Health AmeriChoice by Community 
Disenrollment Reasons United Healthcare Health Network Total %

PCP not in plan 251 197 103 551 48.38%
Other (disenrollment) 105 68 94 267 23.44%
No Reason Given 53 46 52 151 13.26%
Specialist not in plan 34 15 0 49 4.30%
Hospital/clinic not participating in plan 26 8 0 34 2.99%
Client chose after auto default started 18 8 2 28 2.46%
Dissatisfaction with plan 16 3 0 19 1.67%
Client's PCP left plan 13 0 3 16 1.40%
Plan's providers too far 0 8 0 8 0.70%
Problem with plan's transportation 3 4 0 7 0.61%
Dissatisfaction with PCP 3 3 0 6 0.53%
Accidentally chose wrong plan 0 1 2 3 0.26%
Pharmacy not participating in plan 0 0 0 0 0.00%

TOTAL 1,139 100.00%

Individual Percentages may not total exactly to 100.0% due to rounding.

Does not reflect all plan changes if client chose new plan prior to the default effective date"- 588 reason code

HUSKY A
GROSS PLAN CHANGES BY REASON

01/29/2010 through 02/25/2010
NUMBERS REPRESENT INDIVIDUALS



                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults
Andover 117 70 Cornwall 77 43 Haddam 198 101
Ansonia 2,063 1,079 Coventry 484 270 Hamden 3,030 1,519
Ashford 267 148 Cromwell 453 230 Hampton 108 61
Avon 190 101 Danbury 6,507 2,579 Hartford 25,400 12,417
Barkhamstead 157 81 Darien 106 63 Hartland 65 29
Beacon Falls 226 143 Deep River 219 107 Harwington 161 89
Berlin 447 261 Derby 1,110 582 Hebron 200 111
Bethany 95 59 Durham 114 56 Kent 112 73
Bethel 692 382 East Granby 153 101 Killingly 1,548 919
Bethlehem 132 70 East Haddam 275 157 Killingsworth 127 65
Bloomfield 1,194 568 East Hampton 362 226 Lebanon 281 153
Bolton 139 81 East Hartford 6,246 3,185 Ledyard 587 335
Bozrah 122 71 East Haven 1,905 1,018 Lisbon 187 113
Brandford 915 516 East Lyme 526 348 Litchfield 316 190
Bridgeport 22,680 10,468 East Windsor 717 402 Lyme 48 34
Bridgewater 31 15 Eastford 64 36 Madison 269 150
Bristol 4,708 2,716 Easton 57 28 Manchester 4,808 2,651
Brookfield 308 175 Ellington 404 231 Mansfield 519 315
Brooklyn 450 279 Enfield 2,346 1,260 Marlborough 128 74
Burlington 164 91 Essex 158 107 Meriden 7,399 3,616
Canaan 106 61 Fairfield 1,119 634 Middlebury 144 78
Canterbury 255 144 Farmington 508 332 Middlefield 109 72
Canton 205 118 Franklin 56 33 Middletown 3,123 1,703
Chaplin 145 80 Glastonbury 705 413 Milford 1,865 1,059
Cheshire 454 267 Goshen 108 57 Monroe 385 232
Chester 108 63 Granby 223 127 Montville 941 605
Clinton 504 275 Greenwich 1,223 573 Morris 82 50
Colchester 720 386 Griswold 899 571 Naugatuck 2,446 1,417
Colebrook 29 15 Groton 1,944 1,135 New Britain 11,148 5,929
Columbia 150 93 Guilford 480 253 New Canaan 121 73

03/01/2010
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                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults
New Fairfield 371 225 Salem 117 68 Waterbury 18,519 9,552
New Hartford 164 107 Salisbury 117 71 Waterford 796 456
New Haven 19,348 8,825 Scotland 48 27 Watertown 892 530
New London 3,747 1,978 Seymour 794 463 West Hartford 2,227 1,219
New Milford 1,164 672 Sharon 95 71 West Haven 5,490 2,781
Newington 974 589 Shelton 1,306 768 Westbrook 237 143
Newtown 515 294 Sherman 112 69 Weston 61 30
Norfolk 58 27 Simsbury 366 204 Westport 192 128
North Brandford 412 231 Somers 223 135 Wethersfield 785 484
North Canaan 163 108 South Windsor 675 392 Willington 195 94
North Haven 595 319 Southbury 272 163 Wilton 83 48
North Stonington 202 127 Southington 1,325 794 Winchester 982 578
Norwalk 5,903 2,463 Sprague 255 134 Windham 3,448 1,740
Norwich 4,473 2,550 Stafford 621 371 Windsor 1,555 756
Old Lyme 177 96 Stamford 8,011 2,909 Windsor Locks 738 431
Old Saybrook 379 204 Sterling 236 140 Wolcott 601 349
Orange 208 114 Stonington 944 570 Woodbridge 118 57
Oxford 290 160 Stratford 3,029 1,601 Woodbury 213 130
Plainfield 1,364 786 Suffield 262 136 Woodstock 242 161
Plainville 848 506 Thomaston 330 203 TOTAL 243,026                   124,579                  
Plymouth 644 384 Thompson 439 269
Pomfret 156 98 Tolland 323 185
Portland 307 167 Torrington 3082 1787 TOTAL HUSKY A
Preston 182 115 Trumbull 759 405 ENROLLMENT BY TOWN 367,605                  
Prospect 258 166 Union 19 10
Putnam 893 518 Vernon 2,067 1,272
Redding 102 48 Voluntown 117 74
Ridgefield 212 120 Wallingford 1,757 940
Rocky Hill 485 307 Warren 38 22
Roxbury 29 20 Washington 114 69

03/01/2010
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Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by 

United Healthcare
Community Health 

Network PCCM Total
Net Enrollment as of 02/01/2010 85,915 42,289 236,675 322 365,201
+ Plan Changes 195 131 495 3 824
- Plan Changes 386 255 180 3 824
- Disenrollments 2,454 1,754 5,960 13 10,181
+ Enrollments 3,053 2,431 7,364 37 12,885
Net Enrollment as of 03/01/2010 86,023 42,842 238,394 346 367,605

3/1/2010 Page 1 of 1

HUSKY A
MONTHLY ENROLLMENT ACTIVITY

AS OF 03/01/2010

Note:  These numbers reflect net enrollment activity as of the current monthly cutoff date.  Plan change numbers reflect the plan 
changes between the previous and current months.  + Plan Changes are individuals who went into the plan due to a plan change 
and - Plan Changes are individuals who left the plan.  Enrollments and disenrollments reflect new enrollments and disenrollments 
from the Medicaid Managed Care Program.
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